Code	VPI
Company name	Van Phu - Invest Investment Joint Stock Company
Date	05/03/2024
Subject	Change in the 24 <sup>th</sup> Business Registration Certificate

## **Content:**

Van Phu - Invest Investment Joint Stock Company announces the change in the 24<sup>th</sup> Business Registration Certificate due to the change of Company's Legal Representative who is Mr. To Nhu Toan – Chairman of the BOD, Mr. To Nhu Thang – Deputy Chairman of the BOD and Mr. Trieu Huu Dai - Chief Executive Officer (CEO).

Effective from May 02, 2024.